EXHIBIT B Cost Proposal Form

BUTANO CREEK CHANNEL STABILIZATION AND HABITAT ENHANCEMENT AT THE CLOVERDALE ROAD BRIDGE PROJECT

To: Board of Directors, San Mateo Resource Conservation District

We, the undersigned, having familiarized ourselves with all project plans and local conditions affecting the cost of work to be done, along with the cost proposal and contract documents, hereby propose to provide and furnish all labor, materials, utilities, transportation, and equipment of all types and kinds and to complete the project as specified and described in Exhibit A.

We, the undersigned, agree to perform all of the above work to its completion and to the satisfaction of the RCD for the rates and prices for said work as indicated below.

We, the undersigned, understand that the contract is a lump sum contract. The Contractor cannot be paid over the sum not to exceed without a change order from the RCD. The RCD will not be responsible for any loss of anticipated profits due to reductions in the size of the contract.

We, the undersigned, are satisfied as to the conditions to be encountered, as to the character, quality, and scope of work to be performed, the quantities of materials to be furnished and as to the requirements of the plans and specifications, and recognize that: the plans used for the drawings of the work may differ from the actual physical site; dimensions in the plans are approximate, and before proceeding with the work, it is the Contractor's responsibility to check the site in relation to the drawings and specifications and report any discrepancies to the RCD.

1. BID SHEET

Bid Item	Specifications Section	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	015000	MOBILIZATION AND TEMPORARY ACCESS	1	LS	\$	\$
2	015626	TEMPORARY FENCE - TYPE ESA	2090	LF	\$	Ş
3	15713	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND BMPS	1	LS	\$	\$
4	15713.01	FIBER ROLLS	750	LF	\$	Ş
5	015713.02	SILT FENCE	900	LF	\$	\$
6	024100	DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$	\$
7	311100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$	\$
8	312316	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	4,087	CY (F)	\$	\$
9	312316	EXCAVATION - UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	100	CY	\$	\$
10	312316	ROCK EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$	Ş
11	312319	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$	\$
12	312323	CHANNEL FILL	1	LS	\$	\$
13	312323	ENGINEERED FILL AT SLIDE REPAIR	2,145	CY(F)	\$	\$
14	312323	BENCH DRAINS	298	LF	\$	\$
15	313519.16	SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	1,500	SY	\$	\$
16	329200	SEEDING	0.3	AC	\$	\$
17	329300	LIVE STAKE TRENCHES	60	LF	\$	\$
18	354200	POOL LOG STRUCTURES	10	EA	\$	\$
19	354200	BANKLINE LOG STRUCTURES	7	EA	\$	Ş
20	354200	SNAG LOGS	3	EA	\$	Ş
21	354200	LOG LOG CONNECTIONS	5	EA	\$	\$
22	354200	LOG-BOULDER CONNECTIONS	17	EA	\$	\$
23	354237	ENGINEERED STREAMBED MATERIAL	2,000	CY (F)	\$	\$
24	354237	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	1,690	CY (F)	\$	ş
					SUBTOTAL	\$
					TOTAL	\$

NOTES:

- 1. Quantities shown are approximate only; the Contractor shall be responsible for all work indicated on the Drawings and prescribed in the Specifications.
- 2. In the event that the product of a unit price and an estimated quantity does not equal the extended amount stated, the unit price will govern and the correct product of the unit price and the estimated quantity shall be deemed to be the bid amount.
- 3. Optional bid items are not shown on the Drawings, but may be required due to unforeseen circumstances at the discretion of the Engineer.
- 4. Cost Estimate does not include costs of permitting or biological monitoring.
- 5. Cost Estimate does not include cost of special inspections, if required.

RFB: BUTANO CREEK CHANNEL STABILIZATION AND HABITAT ENHANCEMENT AT THE CLOVERDALE ROAD BRIDGE PROJECT

Total Bid (in numbers):					
Total Bid (in words):					

2. **CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that: A. All of the statements herein made by me are made on behalf of Hanford Applied Restoration & Conservation [Contractor name], Mark Cederborg [Director/CEO name] B. I have thoroughly examined the plans and specifications, contract documents and all other items bound herein; C. I have carefully prepared this Cost Proposal form and have checked the same in detail before submitting this bid; D. I have full authority to make such statements and to submit this bid on the Company's behalf; and E. The statements herein are true and correct. _{Date} May 10, 2021 Signature _____ By Mark Cederborg Title CEO Calif. Contractor's License #: 461167 _____ Classification: A, C-27 Contractors DIR registration #: 1000000222 Name of Qualifier for License: Douglas Hanford Federal Tax Identification #: 94-3347863 Company Address: 755 Baywood Drive, Suite 380, Petaluma, CA 94954 Email: m.cederborg@hanfordarc.com Phone: 707-996-6633 Project Representative: Bruce Jensen Representative's Phone: 707-732-3799 Email: b.jensen@hanfordarc.com

3. **SUBCONTRACTORS**

List subcontractors you are planning to use on this project, if any. Provide company name and California contractor license number and classification.

Name of Subcontractor: NONE.		
License #:	Classification:	
Subcontractors DIR registration #:		
Name of Subcontractor:		
License #:	Classification:	
Subcontractors DIR registration #:		
Name of Subcontractor:		
License #:	Classification:	
Subcontractors DIR registration #:		
Name of Subcontractor:		
License #:	Classification:	
Subcontractors DIR registration #:		

4. REFERENCES

List projects and contact information for use as reference or attach reference documentation. The RCD requests that the contractor gives at least two examples of projects that were successfully complete in similar environments. Experience with similar projects and knowledge of and experience with local environmental constraints (soils, topography, hydrology etc.) will be considered in the evaluation of bids.

PROJECT NAME	Alpine Creek Fish Passage Improvement Project
Brief descrip	otion of project:
Please see Exhib	it 4 - Relevant Experience with References of this Implementation and Cost Proposal.
Date(s) cons	structed:
Reference (ı	name & phone):
PROJECT NAME	Butano Creek Channel Restoration and Resiliency Project
Brief descrip	otion of project:
Please see Exhib	it 4 - Relevant Experience with References of this Implementation and Cost Proposal.
Date constru	ucted:
Reference (ı	name & phone):
PROJECT NAME _	Stanford Lagunita Dam Removal & Creek Restoration
Brief descrip	otion of project
Please see Exhib	it 4 - Relevant Experience with References of this Implementation and Cost Proposal.
Date constru	ucted:
Reference (r	name & phone):